FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-29-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



## 101022863

RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	X Other release of security interest
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Anan Anabtawi	12 7 1998
Formerly	
X Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion United States
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Pet Specialties, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 900 Market Street	
Address (line 2) Suite 200	
Address (line 3) Wilmington	Delaware 19801
Individual General Partnership	State/Country  Zip Code  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	
28/1999 DNGUYEN 00000234 180130 1984576 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
FC:581 (40.00 CH)	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

**REEL: 1888 FRAME: 0686** 

	·				
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B <b>Pag</b>	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	arty only.		
Name	61	PE			
Address (line 1)	APR	1 2 1999			
Address (line 2)	2				
Address (line 3)	Men	AACOM	7		
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 314-982-408	31		
Name	Bonnie S. Sparks				
Address (line 1)	Ralston Purina Company				
Address (line 2)	Checkerboard Square - 9T				
Address (line 3)	St. Louis, MO 63164				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the att including any attachments.	ached conveyance document	# 1		
	Application Number(s) or Registrati	• • •	dditional numbers attached		
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration N		• • •		
Irac	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Nur	nber(s)		
		1304370			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40			
Deposit A	Account	Deposit Account X			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 180130					

**Statement and Signature** 

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Bonnie S. Sparks

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Authorization to charge additional fees:

3.30.99

Date Signed

No

Yes



## **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST**

Anan Anabtawi, an Individual with a residence located at 24040 Camino de Avion, #A304, Dana Point, California 92629, for good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademark registration for PEAK (reg. no. 1984576) granted to him by Pet Specialties, Inc., 900 Market Street, Ste. 200, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, which security interest was recorded on June 6, 1997 at Reel 1590, Frame 0989 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Anan Anabtawi has signed this Release in his individual and personal capacity, effective June 22, 1998.

Apan Anabtawi

Anan Anabtawi

An individual in his Personal Capacity

State of California	)		
<b>&gt;</b> (2, 4, 1, 1)	) SS.		
County of ORANGE	· )		
	f <i>PEC</i> , 1998, before	re me personally appeared ANN	_
ANABTAWI	, known to me to be	e the person described in and who executed	d the
foregoing document	and acknowledged to me	that he executed the same as his free act	and
deed. In testimony w	whereof, I set my hand and	nd affixed my official seal in the county and	state
aforesaid on the day	and year above written.	Q2011	

Notary Public

My commission expires: 1/23/1

RECORDED: 04/12/1999

JOHN EDWARD FAIRBANKS
COMM. #1056723
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
ORANGE COUNTY
My Term Exp. Apr. 23, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1888 FRAME: 0688